

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008 SUMMARIZED YTD	2008 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,200.20	27,942.66	-944,584.49	-916,641.83						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,200.20	27,942.66	-944,584.49	-916,641.83						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	900,858.97	0.00	359,295.41	359,295.41						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	900,858.97	0.00	359,295.41	359,295.41						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,200.20	27,942.66	-944,584.49	-916,641.83						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-245,102.20	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-245,102.20	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-245,102.20	0.00	0.00	0.00						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-549,332.00	-549,332.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	353,332.00	353,332.00			64%	-196,000.00	64%	64%
6314	Title Xx	-59,634.00	-59,634.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	179,086.00	179,086.00			300%	119,452.00	300%	300%
6321	State Grants	-11,532,858.00	-11,532,858.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,158,911.00	12,158,911.00			105%	626,053.00	105%	105%
6327	Medical Assistance	-92,852.00	-92,852.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	146.18	0.00	107,031.51	107,031.51			115%	14,179.51	115%	115%
6300	Intergovernmental	-12,234,676.00	-12,234,676.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	146.18	0.00	12,796,360.51	12,796,360.51	563,684.51	105%	563,684.51	105%	105%	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,328.67	0.00	82,858.65	82,858.65			0%	82,858.65	0%	0%
6463	Concessions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.16	0.00	296.04	296.04			0%	296.04	0%	0%
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,330,370.00	-1,330,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,113.75	0.00	859,363.20	859,363.20			65%	-471,006.80	65%	65%
6400	Charges for Services	-1,330,370.00	-1,330,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	82,464.58	0.00	942,517.89	942,517.89	-387,852.11	71%	-387,852.11	71%	71%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	0.00	0%	0%
6711	Interest	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,877.74	0.00	29,411.80	29,411.80			147%	9,411.80	147%	147%
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	236.37	236.37			0%	236.37	0%	0%
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	760.41	0.00	2,112.07	2,112.07			0%	2,112.07	0%	0%
6700	Other Revenue	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,638.15	0.00	31,760.24	31,760.24	11,760.24	159%	11,760.24	159%	159%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	0.00	0%	0%
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-507,730.00	-507,730.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	157,695.00	0.00	157,695.00	157,695.00			31%	-350,035.00	31%	31%
6967	HSDf	-240,000.00	-240,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	87,802.00	0.00	231,533.00	231,533.00			96%	-8,467.00	96%	96%
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-747,730.00	-747,730.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	245,497.00	0.00	389,228.00	389,228.00	-358,502.00	52%	-358,502.00	52%	52%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-14,332,776.00	-14,332,776.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	331,745.91	0.00	14,161,866.64	14,161,866.64	-170,909.36	99%	-170,909.36	99%	99%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,346,941.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			100%	0.00	0%	0%
7113	Professional	0.00	3,767,609.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-282,893.38	0.00	-3,118,510.57	-3,118,510.57			0%	649,098.43	83%	83%
7114	Staff	0.00	564,195.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,348.06	0.00	-385,606.32	-385,606.32			0%	178,588.68	68%	68%
7115	Wages	0.00	169,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,552.44	0.00	-138,313.38	-138,313.38			0%	31,626.62	81%	81%
7121	Fica	0.00	344,383.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,929.95	0.00	-271,319.39	-271,319.39			0%	73,063.61	79%	79%
7122	Retirement	0.00	584,182.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,758.11	0.00	-464,295.88	-464,295.88			0%	119,886.12	79%	79%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	15,254.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-943.60	0.00	-10,050.79	-10,050.79			0%	5,203.21	66%	66%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,022.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47.66	0.00	-4,851.89	-4,851.89			0%	1,170.11	81%	81%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	3,151.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-234.41	0.00	-2,549.32	-2,549.32			0%	601.68	81%	81%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	859,425.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-61,179.52	0.00	-662,844.24	-662,844.24			0%	196,580.76	77%	77%
7132	Dental	0.00	27,972.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,871.27	0.00	-20,456.73	-20,456.73			0%	7,515.27	73%	73%
7133	Vision	0.00	5,328.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-344.17	0.00	-3,768.02	-3,768.02			0%	1,559.98	71%	71%
7100	Personnel Services	5,346,941.00	6,347,461.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-467,102.57	0.00	-5,082,566.53	-5,082,566.53	264,374.47	95%	1,264,894.47	80%	80%	
7200	Supplies	82,312.00	0.00	0.00	-195.27	0.00	-5,581.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			100%	-5,776.53	0%	0%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,975.53	-2,975.53			0%	1,024.47	74%	74%
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,988.49	-3,373.06	-19,472.43	-22,845.49			0%	5,527.57	78%	78%
7216	Printing Supplies	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	1,000.00	0%	0%
7221	Food	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	137.04	0.00	-1,371.05	-1,371.05			0%	3,628.95	27%	27%
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00															

Department: H
As of: 2008-11-30

FUND-H
FUND-H

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008		Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7328	Staff Development	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	190.00	0.00	-21,061.89	-21,061.89		0%	-1,061.89	105%	105%	92%
7331	Insurance	0.00	41,078.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,838.00	-36,838.00		0%	4,240.00	90%	90%	92%
7332	Printing	0.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,450.95	-3,318.47	-6,769.42		0%	4,681.53	41%	41%	92%
7334	Rent	0.00	255,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-65.00	0.00	-164,662.40	-164,662.40		0%	90,862.60	64%	64%	92%
7336	Building Bridge & Equip Repair	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,471.35	-2,471.35		0%	7,528.65	25%	25%	92%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,931.69	-2,479.88	-189,123.62	-191,603.50		0%	-39,123.62	126%	126%	92%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-427.92	-186.64	-614.56	-614.56		0%	1,813.36	9%	9%	92%
7347	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.00	0.00	-400.44	-380.44		0%	-400.44	0%	0%	92%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-983.75	-983.75		0%	5,126.25	16%	16%	92%
7300	Purchased Services	742,180.00	786,713.00	-150.00	0.00	-405.69	-14,464.29	-17,856.62	-21,189.17	-646,967.32	-668,156.49	80,748.39	89%	125,281.39	82%	84%	92%
7400	Special Services	7,809,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	5,631,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-450,347.97	0.00	-6,134,971.17	-6,134,971.17		0%	-503,332.17	109%	109%	92%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	41,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,967.93	0.00	-35,667.68	-35,667.68		0%	6,052.32	85%	85%	92%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	5,466.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-366.00	0.00	-3,482.83	-3,482.83		0%	1,983.17	64%	64%	92%
7469	MH CHIPP Funded Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	655,270.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,991.17	0.00	-281,455.59	-281,455.59		0%	373,814.41	43%	43%	92%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	528,994.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75,908.92	0.00	-1,146,597.61	-1,146,597.61		0%	-617,603.61	217%	217%	92%
7400	Special Services	7,809,881.00	6,863,089.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-555,581.99	0.00	-7,602,174.88	-7,602,174.88	207,706.12	97%	-739,085.88	111%	111%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	160,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-115,421.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-115,421.24	0%	0%	92%
7532	Machnry & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23.93	-23.93		0%	-23.93	0%	0%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,586.55	-44,586.55		0%	-44,586.55	0%	0%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	160,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-115,421.24	0.00	0.00	-44,610.48	-44,610.48	543.28	100%	-160,031.72	0%	0%	92%
7900	Charges From County Agents	190,887.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	245,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,043.41	0.00	-166,981.48	-166,981.48		0%	78,531.52	68%	68%	92%
7900	Charges from County Agents	190,887.00	245,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,043.41	0.00	-166,981.48	-166,981.48	23,905.52	87%	78,531.52	68%	68%	92%
TOTAL EXPENSES		14,332,776.00	14,332,776.00	-150.00	-195.27	-405.69	-135,466.79	-1,063,702.88	-27,942.66	-13,576,577.56	-13,604,520.22	620,536.38	96%	620,536.38	95%	95%	92%